(iii)  By a fine of One Thousand Dollars 120 

($1,000.00) for a third or subsequent offense. 121 

(b)  If a violation of the provisions of this section 122 

occurs within a twenty-four-month period, the violation shall be 123 

punishable as follows: 124 

(i)  By a fine of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 125 

($1,500.00) for a second offense; 126 

(ii)  By a fine of Two Thousand Five Hundred 127 

Dollars ($2,500.00) for a third offense; and 128 

(iii)  By a fine of Five Thousand Dollars 129 

($5,000.00) plus suspension of the seller's license for at least 130 

twelve (12) months for a fourth or subsequent offense. 131 

SECTION 2.  Section 97-32-21, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 132